



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 9848 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

S.S.Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Vikas Mali, AGP for the respondents.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
A.P. BHANGALE, JJ.**

DATED : 10th December 2014.

P.C. :

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
after six weeks i.e. 21st January 2015.

2. Learned A.G.P. waives service for the
respondents.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)

Sanjay Nanoskar, P.S.