



vat

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION No. 9848 OF 2014**

Smt. Anandibai Yashwant Patil

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Special Land Acquisition Officer and Ors.

.....Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 2664 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION No. 9848 OF 2014**

Smt. Anandibai Yashwant Patil

(since deceased)

through her LR.

Shri Manoj Patil

...Applicant

Vs.

Special Land Acquisition Officer and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni for Petitioner

Mr. P.P. Kakade -AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 30, 2016

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State seeks time to take instructions. Stand over for two weeks.



2. Leave to amend is granted.
3. Issue notice to the added Respondents, returnable after two weeks.

Humdust permitted. Private service of the notice is also permitted.

M.S.KARNIK, J.

V.M. KANADE, J.