



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9848 OF 2014

Smt.Anandibai Yashwant Patil
(since deceased through her legal heir)
Shri Manoj Yashwant Patil. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Special Land Acquisition Officer & others. ... Respondents.

S.S.Kulkarni for the petitioner.
Mrs.S.S.Bhende, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J.
AND G.S.KULKARNI , J.**

DATE : 1st February 2017.

P.C. :

Petitioner is permitted to issue fresh notice to the Deputy Custodian (additional respondent) in terms of earlier directions making it returnable after two weeks.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE