



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9848 OF 2014

Smt.Anandibai Yashwant Patil
(since deceased through legal heir)

Shri Manoj Yashwant Patil.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Special Land Acquisition Officer & others.

... Respondents.

S.S.Kulkarni for the petitioner.

P.B.Sawant, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J.
AND G.S.KULKARNI , J.**

DATE : 28th February 2017.

P.C. :

Respondents to file reply-affidavit within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof to the the petitioner who shall file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over to 25th April 2017.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE