



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 9848 OF 2014  
with  
Civil Application No.2664 of 2015

Smt. Anandibai Yashwant Patil ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Special Land Acquisition Officer And Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr.S.S.Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr.P.G.Sawant, AGP for the State-Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

---

**CORAM** : **DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C. J., &  
G.S.KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE** : **APRIL 25, 2017**

---

**P. C.**

1. We direct the respondent-authorities to place on record affidavit in reply, finally by next week, failing which it shall be taken as 'Nil'.

2. Stand over for one week.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)