



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9848 OF 2014

Smt. Anandibai Yashwant Patil	}	Petitioner
versus		
Special Land Acquisition Officer	}	
and Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Sawant-AGP for State.

CORAM :- DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &
N.M.JAMDAR, J.

DATE :- JULY 11, 2017

P.C. :-

The Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent no. 4,
returnable after four weeks.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)