



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITIOIN NO. 9848 OF 2014

Anandibai Yashwant Patil, since	}	
deceased, through legal heir	}	
Shri. Manoj Yashwant Patil	}	Petitioner
versus		
Special Land Acquisition Officer	}	
and Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Mr. A. B. Vagyani-Government Pleader
with Mr. P. G. Sawant-AGP for State.

CORAM :- DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &
N.M.JAMDAR, J.

DATE :- AUGUST 9, 2017

P.C. :-

Mr. Vagyani waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent no. 4. Reply affidavit, if any, to be filed within four
weeks. List the matter after four weeks.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)